TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| SPRING DESIGN CO LTD | | 102/29/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TAIWAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | QUICKBIZ HOLDINGS LIMITED | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | PO BOX 1225 | |
| Internal Address: | Portcullis Trustnet Chambers | |
| City: | Apia | |
| State/Country: | WAKE ISLAND | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WESTERN SAMOA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85245497 | READMATE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662530448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 408-420-2381

Email: sandra.halliwell@kali-law.com
Correspondent Name: KALI LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60187

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-0187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPRG-T01900

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0367 OP \$40.00 852454

| Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | |
|---|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sandra Halliwell | |
| Signature: | /Sandra Halliwell/ | |
| Date: | 05/16/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=SPRG-T01900 Assignment 20120406#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into, this 29 of February, 2012, between SPRING DESIGN CO LTD.., of 525, Chung Zheng Road, Hsin Dian, Taipei, Taiwan, herein referred to as "Assignor" and QUICKBIZ HOLDINGS LIMITED, Portcullis Trustnet Chambers, PO Box 1225, Apia, Samoa, herein referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark identified as:

ReadMate (Standard Characters)
U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85245497
and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the serial or registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date 2/29/2012

Albert Teng, CEO/President Spring Design Co., Ltd.

SPRG-T01900

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0369